72 TULSA

300719:

115
115
115
115
112
112
112
112

Oklahoma State Department of Education

2022 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

EO05 KIPP TULSA
ACADEMY PREP
CHARTER
KIRK, DARIUS

Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School
Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School

110
212
213
214
110
212
213
214

Total

Base Salary

Fringe Dental Ins
Fringe Hith & Acc Ins
Fringe Life Ins

Base Salary

Fringe Dental Ins
Fringe Hith & Acc Ins
Fringe Life Ins

$140,936.00

$79,950.00
$86.00
$4,434.00
$91.00
$53,300.00
$58.00
$2,956.00
$61.00



