Oklahoma State Department of Education

2022 -- Superintendent Total Compensation

72 TULSA E005 KIPP TULSA ACADEMY PREP CHARTER

300719:	KIRK, DARIUS		Total	\$140,936.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110	Page Colony	\$79.950.00
		110	Base Salary	+ -,
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	212	Fringe Dental Ins	\$86.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	213	Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins	\$4,434.00
115	Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	214	Fringe Life Ins	\$91.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	110	Base Salary	\$53,300.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	212	Fringe Dental Ins	\$58.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	213	Fringe Hlth & Acc Ins	\$2,956.00
112	Principal/Headmaster/Headmistress/Head of School	214	Fringe Life Ins	\$61.00